Walking time

Time Uphill

Time downbhill

Route Length

altitude meters uphill
altitude meters downhill
highest point

Stamina

Skills

Public transport

Parking
Route Start
Route End

Description

Krummbachtal

02:15h
01:15h
01:00 h
7.4 km
218 hm
218 hm
1474 m

With the bus 4094 to Gerlos.
Exit point: Isskogelbahn
At the Isskogelbahn
Isskogelbahn valley station (1.300)
Isskogelbahn valley station (1.300)

2-hour easy walk - sturdy winter shoes are recommended!

Past the valley station of the Isskogelbahn cable car, you walk along the road at Gerlosbach to the
Gerlos toboggan run. From here the road on the left leads uphill to Gasthof Almstiberl (closed!)
with a wonderful panoramic view into the Schénachtal. Continue along the path, cross the
Krummbach exit and continue along the goods road until the ,Prélleralm* junction. Following the
left-hand path, you will reach the rustic ski hut with its large sun terrace after a 30-minute ascent.
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