

Krummbachtal

Walking time	02:15 h
Time Uphill	01:15 h
Time downhill	01:00 h
Route Length	7.4 km
altitude meters uphill	218 hm
altitude meters downhill	218 hm
highest point	1474 m
Stamina	

Skills

Public transport With the bus 4094 to Gerlos.

Exit point: Isskogelbahn

At the Isskogelbahn

Isskogelbahn valley station (1.300)

Isskogelbahn valley station (1.300)



Description

2-hour easy walk - sturdy winter shoes are recommended!

Past the valley station of the Isskogelbahn cable car, you walk along the road at Gerlosbach to the Gerlos toboggan run. From here the road on the left leads uphill to Gasthof Almstüberl (closed!) with a wonderful panoramic view into the Schönachtal. Continue along the path, cross the Krummbach exit and continue along the goods road until the „Prölleralm“ junction. Following the left-hand path, you will reach the rustic ski hut with its large sun terrace after a 30-minute ascent.